50c4 562 may 100

## ORDINANCE NO. 719-A

Introduced by Commissioner \_\_\_\_\_Leslie W. NEWTON

AN ORDINANCE DEDICATING ALL OF LOTS 10 AND 11, BLOCK 31, W. C. SMITH'S WARRENTON LYING WEST OF THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF SOUTHWEST CEDAR AVENUE, BEING SITUATED IN THE CITY OF WARRENTON, STATE OF OREGON TO THE PUBLIC FOR STREET PURPOSES.

The City of Warrenton Ordains as follows:

Section 1. That all of Lots 10 and 11, Block 31, W. C. SMITH'S WARRENTON lying West of the Westerly right of way line of Southwest Cedar Avenue, being situated in the City of Warrenton, County of Clatsop, State of Oregon be and the same is hereby dedicated to the public for street purposes.

Section 2. The City, by said dedication is not obligating itself to improve said property or to maintain said property except as it may be otherwise required to do for like properties in accordance with the appropriate ordinances and regulations of the City.

First reading, August 19, 1981. Second reading, August 19, 1981.

Passed by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this 2nd day of August, 1981.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 2md day of August, 1981.

Jellie Mewton Mayor

ATTEST:

Auditor and Police Judge



Return to; City of Warrenton P.O. Box 250 Warrenton, ORegon

97146

## DEDICATION OF CITY STREET TO THE PUBLIC

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the City of Warrenton, a municipal corporation in the State of Oregon, for and in consideration of the benefits to be derived herefrom, does hereby dedicate to the public as a street and highway and to be and remain a free and open public highway and city street forever, a strip of land all being in the city of Warrenton, County of Clatsop, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

All ot Lots 10 and 11, Block 31, W. C. Smith's Warrenton lying West of the Westerly right of way line of Southwest Cedar Avenue, being situated in the City of Warrenton, County of Clatsop, and State of Oregon. ----.

It hereby dedicates to the public as a free, public and open street and highway and for travel by autos, wagons and other vehicles and for travel by pedestrians and for all street and highway purposes said strip of land as hereinbefore described.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City of Warrenton, an Oregon Municipal Corporation, has caused these presents to be execute by its Mayor and City Commissioners and attested by its Auditor and Police Judge pursuant to an Ordinance duly and regularly adopted on the 2nd day of 5ept., 1981 by the City Commissioners of the City of Warrenton authorizing them to do so, and that affixed hereto is the City Seal of the City of Warrenton this 2nd day of 5ept., 1981.

CITY OF WARRENTON, an Oregon Municipal Corporation By Mayor By Commissioner amon Ву Commissioner Commissioner By By Commissioner

ATTEST:

annor Auditor and Police Judge

STATE OF OREGON ) County of Clatsop ) ss.

On this 2nd day of 5cpt, 1981, before me appeared Leslie W. Newton, Robert L. May, Dennis L. Dunn, Roderick Gramson, Max F. Bingaman and Gilbert G. Gramson, all to me personally known, who being duly sworn, did say that he, the said Leslie W. Newton is the Mayor, and that he, the said Gilbert G. Gramson is the Auditor and Police Judge, and the said Robert L. May, Dennis L. Dunn, Roderick Gramson, and Max F. Bingaman, are the Commissioners of the City of Warrenton, a municipal corporation in Clatsop County, Oregon; and that the seal affixed to the said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said municipal corporation by authorities of the City Commissioners acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of the City of Warrenton, a municipal corporation of Clatsop County, State of Oregon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first in this my certificate written.

) alluan Notary Public for Oregon

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires: 6-4-82